PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3413286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Thomas FISHER	06/22/2015
Bryan Keith DUNNAVANT	06/22/2015
Michael S. BOUCHER	06/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Munters Corporation	
Street Address:	16900 Jordan Road	
City:	Selma	
State/Country:	ate/Country: Texas	
Postal Code:	78154	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13909616		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: AARON L. WEBB

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 153693

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAURA JOELL

SIGNATURE: /Laura Joell/
DATE SIGNED: 06/25/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503366664 REEL: 035906 FRAME: 0859

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Mark Thomas FISHER	(2)	Brysn Keith DUNNAVANT			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Michael S. BOUCHER	(4)				
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)				
	(7)		(8)					
	the une	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assigned	(9)	MUNTERS CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	16900 Jordan Road, Scima, TX	78154				
P		the ent inventi contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and relssue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	DIRECT EVAPORATIVE AIR	HANDLER				
	Application Number	(Attor	ncy Docket No. 153693),	filed on even date herewith or as			
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number 13/90	09,616				
•	Identification for							
	filed applications	filed	June 4, 2013					
entire i this ass identiff	nterest herein assigned, and fignment is biading on Assign 6) Each undersigned here loation that may be necessary ution of this document.	that he or sinor and Ass by grants the or desirable	he has not executed, and will not e signor's heirs, successors, assigns he firm of Olivy & Berringe, pr	execute, any agi and legal repre- LC the power to is of the United	insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for			
				1				
Date	JUNE 22, 20	215	Inventor Signature	MA	(SEAL)			
Date	JUNE 22, 2.	215	Inventor Signature	Brys	n, Re Om (SEAL)			
Date	5,51 WK	SES	Inventor Signature	_500 Z_	(SEAL)			
Date		· · · · · ·	Luventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Jate		,,,	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
icither,	This assignment should pre then it should be signed before	forably be s ire at least i	signed before: (a) a Notary Public two witnesses who also sign here:	if within the U	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If			
ate			Witness					
ate			Witness					

PATENT REEL: 035906 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 06/25/2015